                                             NACL.25T4-P6/VN
For the electronic measurement of currents: AC, DC IMPL.,etc.,with galvanic isolation between the primary
(high power) and the secondary (electronic) circuits.
 Advantages Applications  Standards
 Excellent accuracy Battery supplied applications  EN50178:1997
 Very good linearity Variable speed drives
 Low temperature drift   Welding machine
 Wide frequency bandwidth  Solar inverter
Optimized response time
Static converters for DC motor drives
 UPS
Main electrical data
(@±IPN, RL = 10 kΩ , TA = 25℃)
 IPN Primary nominal current rms 25A
 IPM Primary current measuring range 0～±80A
 Conversion ratio 1:1200
 Internal resister 7.5±0.1%Ω
 VC Supply voltage ﹢5 (1±5%)V
 Vout Secondary nominal voltage rms ±0.625±0.5% V
 IC Current consumption ≤15mA
Isolation test: Between the primary
circuit to the secondary circuit
2.5kVrms/50Hz/1min
   Accuracy - Dynamic performance data
δ i
(@IPN，TA=25℃)
Accuracy(excluding offset) ≤±0.7%
δ L
(@IPN，TA=25℃)
Linearity error ＜0.1%
δ Z
(@IP=0，TA=25℃)
Electrical offset voltage ≤﹢2.5V±0.4%
    Applications
Current Transducer
δ Zt
(-40℃~+105℃)
Temperature coefficient of δ Zt ≤±0.05mV/℃
δ FSt
(TA =-40℃~+105℃)
Temperature coefficient of VOUT ≤±0.05mV/℃
TR
(90% of IPN&di/dt > 50 A/µS)
Response time to 90% of IPN step ≤500ns
(−1dB)BW Frequency  bandwidth(-1dB) DC..200kHz
 General data
 Ta Ambient operating temperature -40℃~+105℃
 Ts Ambient storage temperature -45℃~+125℃
 m Mass ≤12g
 Dimensions (in mm)
 Mechanical characteristics  Remark
General tolerance
±1 mm 1. when the current will be
measured goes through the primary
pin of sensor, the voltage will be
measured at the output end.(NTOE:
the false wiring may result in the
damage of the sensor )
2.
 custom design in different rated input
current and output voltage are available
Transducer fastening
PCB mounting